EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
        CUSTOMER    :
        DESCRIPTION ：DC CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR
Prepared Checked Approved Date
No.:12-12-006

CC   4    102   K   Y5P  102   B   5LS   -    LF
        The part number consists of 10 sections. The meaning in each section is as follows:
(1) Capacitor type code
(2) No of total character 102=1000=4
(3) Rated capacitance
Numerical symbol Capacitance
102 1000PF
101 100PF
100 10PF
1R0 1PF
(4)Capacitance tolerance
Letter symbol Capacitance tolerance
C ±0.25pF
D ±0.5pF
J ±5%
K ±10%
M ±20%
Z +80，-20%
˄5˅ Temperature coefficient or  temperature characteristics
Symbol
Temperature coefficient or temperature
characteristics
C0H 0±60*10-6/℃
SL +100 to –1000*10-6/℃
Y5P ±10%
Y5R,YR ±15%
Y5U,Z5U +20% to -55%
Y5V,Z5V +20% to -80%
(6) Rated voltage
   Letter symbol   Rated voltage (V)
102 1000
500 50
630 63
(7) Packing
Numerical symbol
B Bulk  Pack
A Ammo BoX\
0.60± 0.05
Revision No.: 02
Page No.3
Prepared ZHANG ZT Document No.
HM-ES-027/1 Checked ZHAO JB
(8) Lead Spacing
Numerical symbol Lead spacing *
2LS 2.5±0.8
5LS 5.0±0.8
7LS 7.5±1.0
10LS 10.0±1.0
* For the capacitors in bulk packing only.  For taped capacitors the lead spacing conform to figure 2 or figure 3.
    (9) –
(10) Lead Free
3.   Standard atmospheric condition
3.1  Temperature: 15~35℃
3.2  Relative humidity: 45~75%
3.3  Atmospheric pressure: 86~106kPa (860~1060 mbar)
4. Operating and storage temperature range
4.1 Operating temperature range:
Temperature characteristic Lowest operating temperature Highest operating temperature
SL,C0H
Y5P, Y5R,Y5U & Y5V
- 25℃ 85℃
Z5U, Z5V 10℃ 85℃
YR - 25℃ 125℃
4.2  Storage temperature range: -10 to +40℃
5. Characteristics and test methods
5.1  Electrical characteristics and test methods
 Item Test method Specification
1 Capacitance &
tolerance
The capacitance shall be measured at 20℃ with 1